

June 16, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3398

RE: UE 390—PacifiCorp's Signatory Pages

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power encloses for filing the attached Signatory Pages to Modified Protective Order No. 21-086.

The following are seeking qualification under Paragraph 13 of Order No. 21-086:

Carla Scarcella Adam Lowney Katherine McDowell Henrik Strand

The following are seeking qualification under Paragraph 14 of Order No. 21-086:

Seth Schwartz

If you have questions about this filing, please contact Jennifer Angell, Regulatory Project Manager, at (503) 331-4414.

Sincerely,

Cathie Allen

Regulatory Affairs Manager

Enclosures

Signatory Page for Highly Protected Information Docket UE 390

Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13, Highly Protected Information:

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

By:	Signature:	Carla Scarsella	Date:	<u>June 14, 20</u> 21
	Printed Name:	Carla Scarsella		
	Address:	825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000, Poi	<u>rtla</u> nd, OF	R 97232
	Employer:	PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power		
	Job Title:	Senior Attorney		
By:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:			
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			
By:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:			
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			

Signatory Page for Highly Protected Information Docket UE 390

Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13, Highly Protected Information:

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

Ву:	Signature:	Will Joy	Date:	6/14/21
	Printed Name	: Adam Lowney		,
	Address:	419 SW 11th Aves Ste 400		
	Employer:	McDonell Rockner Gibson		
	Job Title:	Attorney		
Ву:	Signature:)	Date:	
	Printed Name	:		
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			
Ву:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name	:		
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			

Signatory Page for Highly Protected Information Docket UE 390

Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13, Highly Protected Information:

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

By:	Signature:	FAVE	_Date:	5-11-2021
	Printed Name:	Katherine A. McDowell	_0	
	Address:	419 SW 11th Ave, Suite 400, Portland OR 9	7205	
	Employer:	McDowell Rackner Gibson PC	—01	
	Job Title:	Partner	_	
By:	Signature:		_Date:	<u>x</u>
	Printed Name:		_0	
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:		—,à	
Ву:	Signature:		_Date:	я
	Printed Name:		—	
	Address:		_8	
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			

Signatory Page for Highly Protected Information Docket UE 390

Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13, Highly Protected Information:

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

By:	Signature:	fro ho	Date: 6/11/21
	Printed Name:	Henrik Strand	-
	Address:	1540 SE Lad Ave. Apt. D	Portond, UZ 97214
	Employer:	Mc Bowell Rackner Gibson PC	
	Job Title:	Associate Attorney	<u>-</u>
Ву:	Signature:		Date:
	Printed Name:		-:
	Address:		_
	Employer:		-
	Job Title:		<u>.</u> :
Ву:	Signature:		Date:
	Printed Name:		-
	Address:		-
	Employer:		-,
	Job Title:		

APPENDIX C QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS UNDER MODIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER Docket UE 390

Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 14 to access Highly Protected Information:

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Protected Information.

Signature:	1 1 1 Date: 6-15-21
Printed Name:	Seth Schwartz
Physical Address:	1901 North Moure St. Arlington VA 22209
Email Address:	schratze evainc.com
Employer:	Energy Ventures Analysis, Inc.
Associated Party:	Pacr'f.'Corp
Job Title:	President
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	